
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 24 NOV 2022

R1 24 Nov 2022 | Chantilly | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR24,000
6:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 415
	 3	 222436
	 4	 4
	 5	 44
	 6	 313733
	 7	 4371
	 8	

SONGSTER (FR)
LINGOTTO (FR)
MANDEGA (FR)
IKIRU (FR)
CORIA (FR)
NOSHOWLIKEAJOESHOW (IRE)
SKADI (FR)
MARY GRACE (FR)

59
59
58
57.5
56
56
56
56

7
5
2
8
6
3
4
1

M BARZALONA
T BACHELOT
T PICCONE
C BERGE  3.5 
D PROVOST  2.5 
S PLANQUE
G GUEDJ-GAY
L ROUSSEL  1.5 

D GUILLEMIN
A G BOTTI
MLLE A BUDKA
M D SANCHEZ
C LAFFON-PARIAS
F GUYADER
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
A G BOTTI

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
F
F
C
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	19-�2�-5-3
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	13-�1�-1-5
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$7,752
$9,832
$58,796
$1,588
$2,857
$24,468
$10,471
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SONGSTER (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,752
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Shinabaa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/08/22 (88 Days)
Owner: Mlle Rl Koch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 28Aug22	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $--	 Sanber	 1:26.10		  ........ 2½...................Mont De Marsan

2 LINGOTTO (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,832
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: La Joie (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/10/22 (50 Days)
Owner: M Allegri/m Poggioni/a Khaddam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Purest Time	 1:22.21		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 8	 05Oct22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Premier Ordre	 1:44.12		  ......... hd............................Pornichet
5 of 6	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Next Episode	 1:17.57		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville

3 MANDEGA (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 2 Total: 19-2-5-3 Prize Money: $58,796
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 14-1-5-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-3-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Ana Style (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/08/22 (105 Days)
Owner: Ant  boucher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Ifach	 1:36.03		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 01Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Harmattan	 1:42.43		  ......... hd...............................Angers
4 of 9	 11Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 B Murzabayev	 59	 $--	 Proletariat	 1:36.18		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 26Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Khahira	 1:57.20		  ........ 3¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 10	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 55	 $--	 Kimi Orenda	 1:27.24		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville

4 IKIRU (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,588
Jockey: C Berge (a3.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Dainy (SPA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Delcher Sanchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 18Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Berge	 56.5	 $--	 Harfang	 1:14.80		  ...... 13½............................ Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 24 NOV 2022

5 CORIA (FR) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,857
Jockey: D Provost (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Campanillas (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarl Darpat France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 14Oct22	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Kliff Bere	 2:18.26		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
4 of 11	 23Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $--	 Heartache Tonight	 2:01.74		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp

6 NOSHOWLIKEAJOESHOW (IRE) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-1-5 Prize Money: $24,468
Jockey: S Planque WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Clodovine (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-2 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-3 Last Win: 18/09/22 (67 Days)
Owner: Mme T Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 18Sep22	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Laguna Beach	 1:27.65		  ..........nk..........................Strasbourg
3 of 8	 26Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Gauss	 1:18.18		  ........... 5................................ Craon
7 of 11	 08Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 59	 $--	 Drole De Dame	 1:11.15		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 59	 $--	 Kit De Cerisy	 1:29.10		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 10	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 54	 $--	 Kimi Orenda	 1:27.24		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville

7 SKADI (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,471
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Silvery Sea (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/11/22 (13 Days)
Owner: Prime Equestrian S A R L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 25Jul22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 56	 $--	 Angelaba	 1:32.00		  ........ 2¾...............................Tarbes
3 of 8	 23Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Dabiradja	 1:45.40		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 9	 06Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Olkovskha	 2:07.50		  ........ 5½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 11	 11Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 G Guedj-gay	 55.5	 $--	 Kamino	 1:38.90		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse

8 MARY GRACE (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Pennines (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

CHANTILLY | PAGE 2



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 24 NOV 2022

R2 24 Nov 2022 | Chantilly | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2700m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR22,000
6:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6356
	 2	 6
	 3	 9
	 4	 222
	 5	
	 6	 4
	 7	 70232
	 8	
	 9	 9332

SKIRTOWE (FR)
BLUE STYLE (FR)
THE PREACHER MAN (FR)
KOSAKENZIPFEL (FR)
ALYA (FR)
SPEEDY ANGEL
AHA (FR)
KILIA (FR)
SAINTE MARIE (GER)

58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

9
6
5
3
2
1
4
7
8

A LEMAITRE
E HARDOUIN
T BACHELOT
S VOGT  1.5 
S PASQUIER
T PICCONE
D PROVOST  2.5 
J MOBIAN  2.5 
F LEFEBVRE

S CERULIS
S DEHEZ
R DOLEUZE
FRAU S STEINBERG
J B D BALANDA
C & Y LERNER
N CAULLERY
P DECOUZ
M WEISS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
G
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
GER

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-3-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-2-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-2

$1,387
$0
$0
$9,076
$0
$1,294
$10,462
$0
$2,726

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SKIRTOWE (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,387
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ivanhowe (GER) Dam: Skirt (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Galaxy Ii/jp Menville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Randonneur	 2:35.50		  ........ 7½...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 8	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 1]	 C Janneau	 58	 $--	 Lydia	 2:58.70		  ........... 8......................... Le Touquet
5 of 8	 22Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 6]	 C Janneau	 58	 $--	 Promeneur	 3:23.10		  ........ 8¾...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 9	 20Sep22	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Janneau	 57	 $--	 Gamechanger	 2:48.24		  ........ 7¼...............................Evreux

2 BLUE STYLE (FR) Trainer: S Dehez Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Mitzi Blue (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Gallet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 06Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 Louvagny	 2:54.40		  ...... 32¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

3 THE PREACHER MAN (FR) Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elm Park (UK) Dam: Toamasina (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis/black Type Limite

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 25Oct22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Lion’s Mane	 2:09.02		  ........ 9¼.............................Le Mans

4 KOSAKENZIPFEL (FR) Trainer: Frau S Steinberg Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-3-0 Prize Money: $9,076
Jockey: S Vogt (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Soft Pleasure (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Wo Laufen Sie Denn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Rene Piechulek	 56	 $--	 Pendulum Valley	 2:44.72		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 10	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 9]	 Rene Piechulek	 58.5	 $--	 Gold Mountain	 2:40.46		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 14	 06Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Stefan	 58	 $--	 Louvagny	 2:54.40		  ........... 4................ Le Croise-Laroche
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 24 NOV 2022

5 ALYA (FR) Trainer: J B D Balanda Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Great Pretender (IRE) Dam: Triki Miki (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Haddad/a Haddad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 SPEEDY ANGEL Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,294
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Speed Of Anabaa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chevotel Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 03Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 57	 $--	 Mappatassie	 2:34.70		  ........ 7¼...................... Clairefontaine

7 AHA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: $10,462
Jockey: D Provost (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bathyrhon (GER) Dam: That’s Crazy (IRE) J+H: 3-0-2-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme B Lemaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Darkaniya	 2:38.10		  ........ 3¾...................... Clairefontaine
12 of 14	 12Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Two Face	 1:50.10		  ........ 8¼...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 9	 16Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Provost	 54.5	 $--	 Royal Monarch	 2:13.42		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 6	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 54.5	 $--	 Heliopolis	 2:49.45		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 12	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 D Provost	 58	 $--	 Rain	 3:18.40		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine

8 KILIA (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Mobian (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Wakiglote (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rent A Horse By Yohea/t Montjean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 SAINTE MARIE (GER) Trainer: M Weiss Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: $2,726
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (GER) Dam: Seana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Busco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 24Apr22	 KRE	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 Miguel Lopez	 57.5	 $--	 Euphorie	 1:47.15		  ........ 2¾...............................Krefeld
3 of 8	 21May22	 MUL	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 Miguel Lopez	 57.5	 $--	 Night Holy	 2:18.66		  ........ 2¾.............................Mulheim
3 of 5	 14Aug22	 HOP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Miguel Lopez	 56	 $--	 Niagaro	 2:34.93		  ........... 4....................... Hoppegarten
2 of 8	 18Sep22	 DOR	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 G Ashton	 51.5	 $--	 Light My Fire	 3:14.59		  ........... 6........................... Dortmund
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R3 24 Nov 2022 | Chantilly | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR19,000
7:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 709610
	 2	 610049
	 3	 652387
	 4	 263039
	 5	 216080
	 6	 505708
	 7	 079701
	 8	 078559
	 9	 559736
	10	 670029
	11	 09
	12	 80
	13	 027708
	14	 433080
	15	 264386

FAZZANO (FR)
SANPEDRO (FR)
BAILEYS BELLE STAR (FR)
MENILLES (FR)
CIRCO MASSIMO
JOYCE GALESTE (FR)
OBDURATE
OSUMI
VICTOR LAZZLO (USA)
ANODIKOVA (FR)
BAILEYS SOLAIRE (FR)
LOVE THE STARS (FR)
AVENUE OF DREAMS (FR)
LADY MILLION (FR)
JANISA BERE (FR)

59
58
57.5
56
56
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

12
9
6
1
15
10
5
7
14
2
13
11
4
3
8

M NOBILI
D PROVOST
A CHESNEAU
R LIEGEOIS  1.5 
M DELALANDE
A BENTAHAR
C STEFAN
NON PARTANT
S LAURENT
E ETIENNE
A POLLI
E VERHESTRAETEN
C BELMONT
L GALLO  1 

N LARENAUDIE

MRS G RARICK
S CERULIS
V SARTORI
C FERLAND
A G BOTTI
H GHABRI
M F WEISSMEIER
M MUNCH
MLLE Y VOLLMER
MLLE A BUDKA
MLLE A CROMBEZ
J LEROY
A HOLLINSHEAD
M RULEC
J LEFEBVRE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
F
G
F
G
C
G
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
UK
FR
USA
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
72
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	13-�1�-1-0
	18-�1�-1-5
	25-�2�-4-2
	 9-�1�-1-2
	 9-�1�-1-1
	27-�2�-0-3
	13-�2�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-2
	11-�0�-1-1

$15,159
$29,739
$39,910
$21,518
$16,090
$36,188
$17,980
$0
$1,891
$2,017
$0
$0
$3,025
$7,941
$6,555

	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	10-�2�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 FAZZANO (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 12 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,159
Jockey: M Nobili WT: 59 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Orlaine (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/10/22 (29 Days)
Owner: G Verbit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 17	 14Sep22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Forest	 55	 $--	 La Loire	 1:44.81		  ...... 40½......................... Compiegne
9 of 14	 25Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 57.5	 $--	 Preteritic	 2:02.13		  ........ 5¾......................Fontainebleau
6 of 16	 07Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 M Nobili	 55	 $--	 Perdriolle	 1:52.60		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 16	 26Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 59.5	 $--	 Varinka	 1:52.63		  .......... ½....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 14	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Baby Glory	 1:51.78		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

2 SANPEDRO (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 9 Total: 18-1-1-5 Prize Money: $29,739
Jockey: D Provost WT: 58 Good: 11-1-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Sierra Luna (CAN) (CAN) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/07/22 (124 Days)
Owner: Trois Mille Sc/jp Menville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 23Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Meury	 56	 $--	 Fazzano	 1:38.90		  ......... hd...................... Clairefontaine
14 of 16	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Mashmedia	 1:47.30		  ...... 18¾...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 12	 11Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 A Duporte	 59.5	 $--	 Red Joy	 1:44.12		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 13	 26Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Duporte	 58	 $--	 Nacoma	 1:56.70		  ......... 10................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 9	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Mister Applebee	 1:39.13		  ...... 23¼.........................Saint-Cloud

3 BAILEYS BELLE STAR (FR) Trainer: V Sartori Barrier: 6 Total: 25-2-4-2 Prize Money: $39,910
Jockey: A Chesneau WT: 57.5 Good: 14-1-3-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Jolie Et Belle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 20/09/21 (430 Days)
Owner: Legend Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 14Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 53	 $--	 Spirited Account	 1:21.82		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 12	 07Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 54	 $--	 Faster	 1:25.45		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 12	 17Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 55	 $--	 Kathalina	 1:33.00		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
8 of 16	 16Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $--	 The Charm	 1:18.32		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 16	 26Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Fazzano	 1:52.63		  ........ 4¼....................... Lyon La Soie

4 MENILLES (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: $21,518
Jockey: R Liegeois (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Moisville (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/08/21 (460 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 11Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 55.5	 $--	 Texas	 1:39.00		  ........ 9¼............................ Toulouse
3 of 9	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 E Corallo	 55.5	 $--	 Samapy	 1:54.24		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
14 of 16	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 One O’clock Jump	 1:40.12		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 13	 06Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 E Corallo	 60.5	 $--	 Elymas	 1:39.90		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 12	 28Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 M Bozzio	 61.5	 $--	 Oxiana	 1:42.33		  ........ 5½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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5 CIRCO MASSIMO Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 15 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,090
Jockey: M Delalande WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo chestnut uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Presiding Officer (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/03/22 (245 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Elag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 24Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Grand Balcon	 2:20.87		  ....... Lhd....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 11	 26Jul22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 In Time	 1:53.78		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne
14 of 16	 18Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	16]	 S Planque	 56	 $--	 Aude	 2:47.65		  ...... 22½............................ Deauville
8 of 14	 12Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Andromede	 1:55.87		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	13]	 V Seguy	 52	 $--	 Lettyt Fight	 2:36.44		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville

6 JOYCE GALESTE (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 10 Total: 27-2-0-3 Prize Money: $36,188
Jockey: A Bentahar WT: 56 Good: 14-0-0-0 Track: 8-2-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Piquetera (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-2 Last Win: 04/04/22 (234 Days)
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 On Lockdown	 1:47.80		  ...... 13½...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 6	 11Jul22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Senza Malocchio	 2:06.87		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
7 of 11	 26Jul22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Tinette	 2:08.87		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
11 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Ilonas Dinosaur	 1:58.95		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
8 of 10	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Scorpio	 1:54.90		  ...... 15½......................Fontainebleau

7 OBDURATE Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-0-0 Prize Money: $17,980
Jockey: C Stefan WT: 56 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Grasped (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/11/22 (12 Days)
Owner: Panz Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 13May22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Dom Bertrand	 1:34.52		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 10	 16Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Isca	 1:18.86		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
7 of 7	 03Sep22	 LEI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Robin Haedens	 57.5	 $--	 Star’s Of Pride	 1:38.90		  ........ 5½...............................Leipzig
14 of 16	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Deep Hope	 1:16.86		  ...... 12¾............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 12Nov22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Mobian	 56	 $--	 Blood Chope	 1:52.54		  ........ 2½.............................. Amiens

8 OSUMI Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Orania (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Schwaiger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 16May22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Lepard	 1:42.97		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 11	 03Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Nikovo	 1:51.35		  ...... 15½......................... Compiegne
5 of 13	 06Jul22	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Magioka	 2:29.41		  ........ 2½...............Senonnes-Pouance
5 of 5	 30Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 55	 $--	 Exhit	 2:31.71		  ...... 10¼.................................Vichy
9 of 11	 07Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 56	 $--	 Auctavia First	 2:15.90		  ...... 10¼....................... Lyon La Soie

9 VICTOR LAZZLO (USA) Trainer: Mlle Y Vollmer Barrier: 14 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,891
Jockey: S Laurent WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Runhappy (USA) Dam: Do The Danse (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle Y Vollmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 15Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Bon Appetit	 1:54.12		  ........ 4¼....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 9	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Fire Of The Sun	 1:28.94		  ...... 16½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 14	 18Sep22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 E Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Gift Of King	 2:16.15		  ...... 11¾..........................Strasbourg
3 of 11	 08Oct22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 60	 $--	 Comtesse Vera	 2:06.15		  ........ 1½................................Nancy
6 of 16	 26Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Hewillget In	 1:52.03		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie

10 ANODIKOVA (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,017
Jockey: E Etienne WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Silver Fame (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Dahan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 18Dec21	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Subahiyah	 1:39.43		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Bemer	 2:10.91		  ......... 16.........................Lyon-Parilly
15 of 16	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Iken	 1:43.30		  ...... 13¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11	 07Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $--	 Auctavia First	 2:15.90		  .......... ½....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 12	 21Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Purple Lady	 2:37.40		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie
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11 BAILEYS SOLAIRE (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Crombez Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Polli WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supplicant (UK) Dam: Epistole (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G R Bailey Ltd/mme As Crombez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
15 of 15	 06May22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Just Beauty	 2:09.32		  ...... 25½.............................Chantilly
9 of 12	 08Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Tafser	 2:13.90		  ...... 11¼....................... Lyon La Soie

12 LOVE THE STARS (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Verhestraeten WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Storm The Stars (USA) Dam: Volley Ball (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Jeanpierre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Breux	 54.5	 $--	 Pedra	 2:25.77		  ...... 14¼.............................. Amiens
10 of 12	 07Oct22	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Breux	 56.5	 $--	 My Lyka	 2:44.67		  ......... 50......................... Compiegne

13 AVENUE OF DREAMS (FR) Trainer: A Hollinshead Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,025
Jockey: C Belmont WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo black fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Avenue Du Monde (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bl Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 19Jul22	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 54	 $--	 Elysted	 1:53.80		  ........ 1½.......................... Saint-Malo
7 of 9	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 55	 $--	 Lexington Gold	 2:16.60		  ...... 16¾............................ Argentan
7 of 14	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Bright Spirit	 1:48.98		  ...... 10¾.............................. Amiens
13 of 16	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Black Track	 1:26.15		  ...... 18¾.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 14	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 57.5	 $--	 Baby George	 1:51.35		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly

14 LADY MILLION (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $7,941
Jockey: L Gallo (a1.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Brametot (IRE) Dam: Libbard (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Killius

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 01Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 54.5	 $--	 Twilight	 1:52.80		  ........ 4¼...............................Dieppe
3 of 8	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 C Stefan	 58	 $--	 Fragile	 2:23.80		  ........ 2½...................... Clairefontaine
16 of 16	 16Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Stefan	 59	 $--	 Bambagia	 2:33.83		  ...... 21¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 15	 25Oct22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Stefan	 58	 $--	 Matauri Gold	 2:07.08		  ........ 6½.............................Le Mans
14 of 14	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Baby Glory	 1:51.78		  ......... 15.............................Chantilly

15 JANISA BERE (FR) Trainer: J Lefebvre Barrier: 8 Total: 11-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,555
Jockey: N Larenaudie WT: 54.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Sanisa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: L Moutard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Grosbois	 54	 $--	 Lexington Gold	 2:16.60		  ...... 12¼............................ Argentan
4 of 6	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 57	 $--	 Neva Nevada	 2:13.23		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
3 of 14	 25Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 J Moutard	 56	 $--	 Preteritic	 2:02.13		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
8 of 12	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 57	 $--	 Ami Soledad	 2:06.93		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 14	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Baby George	 1:51.35		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly

CHANTILLY | PAGE 7



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 24 NOV 2022

R4 24 Nov 2022 | Chantilly | DES PITONS HANDICAP
Distance: 2100m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR12,000
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 075038
	 2	 174905
	 3	 400009
	 4	 000500
	 5	 779000
	 6	 949700
	 7	 068827
	 8	 203140
	 9	 759006
	10	 658996
	11	 097880
	12	 235290
	13	 900804
	14	 006006
	15	 090796
	16	 080007

FIONA (FR)
ABORIGENE (FR)
BAIRA (FR)
HACKLE SETTER (USA)
IT’S ON US (FR)
GALLARDISE (FR)
MEJAEN
MALECON (FR)
WISEITEN (FR)
NAOMIE (IRE)
ARVINNI (FR)
PAPA WINNER
NEVER WITHOUT YOU
TINALIK SUN (FR)
SIEGFRIED LINE (GER)
ELIOT DU PARADIS (FR)

60
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

12
6
11
7
15
9
8
5
16
3
10
1
13
4
2
14

T BACHELOT
T PICCONE
A POUCHIN
A LEMAITRE
H BOUTIN
B MARIE
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A MOSSE  1.5 
E VERHESTRAETEN  1.5 
S VOGT  1.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
E HARDOUIN
D CIROCCA  1.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
A NICCO  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 

MLLE A BUDKA
V DEVILLARS
MLLE C AUVRAY
F MECKES
M BOUTIN
KAISE
C MARTINON
M GONZALEZ
A HERMANS
M MUNCH
R MATHIS
S JESUS
P CAPELLE
A SAGOT
J M PLASSCHAERT
E SIAVY-JULIEN

6
6
6
6
4
4
10
7
7
4
4
8
8
5
10
4

M
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
USA
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR

--
50
--
66
--
69
54
47
--
--
--
--
29
--
--
--

	24-�1�-2-2
	52-�3�-1-3
	19-�0�-1-0
	55-�5�-5-5
	23-�1�-1-4
	17-�1�-0-1
	110-�8�-9-17
	50-�3�-2-7
	46-�3�-4-2
	 7-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	88-�1�-11-15
	96-�0�-4-5
	17-�0�-0-0
	21-�1�-2-1
	 9-�0�-0-0

$17,288
$42,565
$9,298
$58,600
$20,739
$6,848
$136,547
$43,021
$48,069
$536
$831
$74,748
$27,835
$536
$20,708
$0

	8-�0�-1-1
	26-�1�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	18-�2�-2-3
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	15-�1�-1-2
	16-�1�-1-3
	18-�2�-3-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	46-�0�-4-11
	12-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 FIONA (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 12 Total: 24-1-2-2 Prize Money: $17,288
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Fragancia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/11/20 (738 Days)
Owner: Jm Appriou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 31May21	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 F Foresi	 60	 $--	 Amethyst	 1:40.33		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 14	 11Jun21	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 G Millet	 60	 $--	 Tiptop	 1:40.76		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 14	 30Jun21	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 C Billardello	 58	 $--	 Made To Order	 1:40.39		  ........ 5¾................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 14	 21Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Karry Bradshaw	 2:15.90		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 16	 08Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Miss Springsteen	 2:13.20		  ........ 6¾....................... Lyon La Soie

2 ABORIGENE (FR) Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 6 Total: 52-3-1-3 Prize Money: $42,565
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59.5 Good: 23-2-1-2 Track: 6-1-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-1-1-2
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Around Me (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/07/22 (140 Days)
Owner: Mme P Descargues

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Bentahar	 55.5	 $--	 Got Flight	 2:17.58		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 13	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $--	 Ayana	 2:23.51		  ........... 6.............................. Amiens
9 of 14	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Ayana	 2:30.88		  ...... 19¾.............................. Amiens
11 of 17	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Karakorum	 3:22.90		  ...... 16¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 12	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 A Bentahar	 57	 $--	 Dream Word	 2:58.24		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud

3 BAIRA (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Auvray Barrier: 11 Total: 19-0-1-0 Prize Money: $9,298
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Polemique (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle C Auvray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 18	 22Jul21	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Wellington Rose	 2:24.41		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 17	 04Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Kissing Light	 2:32.90		  ......... 50...................... Clairefontaine
10 of 14	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $--	 Ayana	 2:30.88		  ...... 23¾.............................. Amiens
11 of 12	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	11]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Dream Word	 2:58.24		  ...... 15¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 13	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Prescy Liia	 2:43.05		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville

4 HACKLE SETTER (USA) Trainer: F Meckes Barrier: 7 Total: 55-5-5-5 Prize Money: $58,600
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 14-1-3-1 Track: 5-0-1-0

6yo bay usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 27-3-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-2-3
Sire: Noble Mission (UK) Dam: Zaharias (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-2-2 Last Win: 27/03/21 (607 Days)
Owner: F Meckes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 15May22	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 5]	 S Laurent	 60	 $--	 Silver Magic	 2:46.58		  ........... 7................................Nancy
13 of 13	 11Jul22	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Nobili	 58	 $--	 Zodiac Sign	 2:14.82		  ...... 20¾................................. Vittel
5 of 13	 02Oct22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 52.5	 $--	 Monalie	 2:29.92		  ........ 4½..........................Strasbourg
11 of 16	 15Oct22	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 54	 $--	 Well De Vindecy	 2:46.74		  ...... 14¼......................Fontainebleau
12 of 16	 08Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Velon	 55	 $--	 Miss Springsteen	 2:13.20		  ...... 11¾....................... Lyon La Soie
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5 IT’S ON US (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 15 Total: 23-1-1-4 Prize Money: $20,739
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57.5 Good: 14-1-1-2 Track: 10-1-0-2

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Aedicula (FR) J+H: 11-1-0-2 AWT: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 16/03/22 (253 Days)
Owner: M M Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.35		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 25Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $--	 Luci Del Faro	 1:59.10		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Salerno	 1:57.96		  ...... 14¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 57	 $--	 Cisky	 1:56.94		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
14 of 17	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 Wayne	 1:38.07		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly

6 GALLARDISE (FR) Trainer: kaise Barrier: 9 Total: 17-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,848
Jockey: B Marie WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

4yo ch fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lucayan Dam: Gallaecia (SPA) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/08/20 (842 Days)
Owner: M Kaiser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 27Oct21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 55	 $--	 Illois	 1:56.22		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
9 of 17	 27Nov21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $--	 Stratospherique	 1:57.11		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 9	 13Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Albanman	 1:51.60		  ........ 4½....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 15	 07Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Banz	 55.5	 $--	 Amandero	 1:51.60		  ......... 17....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 14	 26Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Bouvier	 52.5	 $--	 Senepark	 1:51.80		  ........ 7¾....................... Lyon La Soie

7 MEJAEN Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 8 Total: 110-8-9-17 Prize Money: $136,547
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 33-2-1-3 Track: 10-0-0-5

10yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 21-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-2
Sire: Shirocco (GER) Dam: Huaca (USA) J+H: 33-3-5-0 AWT: 23-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 58-6-5-7 Last Win: 29/11/21 (360 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 30Sep22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 K Boedec	 54.5	 $--	 Capable	 2:48.42		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
8 of 16	 11Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 51	 $--	 Akyo	 2:38.34		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 14	 21Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 53.5	 $--	 Karry Bradshaw	 2:15.90		  ........ 7½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 16	 08Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 53	 $--	 Miss Springsteen	 2:13.20		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 12	 19Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 54	 $--	 Charming Oro	 2:31.94		  ........ 8¼....................... Lyon La Soie

8 MALECON (FR) Trainer: M Gonzalez Barrier: 5 Total: 50-3-2-7 Prize Money: $43,021
Jockey: A Mosse (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 19-0-1-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-1-3
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Tounsi (FR) J+H: 24-3-1-2 AWT: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-1-4 Last Win: 10/10/22 (45 Days)
Owner: Gaby Mosse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Mosse	 54	 $--	 Parfaite Merill	 1:59.45		  ...... 13¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 13	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 9]	 A Mosse	 53	 $--	 Ayana	 2:23.51		  ........ 4½.............................. Amiens
1 of 13	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Mosse	 57	 $--	 Sainte Cecile	 2:31.72		  ......... hd.............................. Amiens
4 of 12	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 A Mosse	 53.5	 $--	 Dream Word	 2:58.24		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 14	 12Nov22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Mosse	 52.5	 $--	 Ayguemorte	 1:50.35		  ...... 10½.............................. Amiens

9 WISEITEN (FR) Trainer: A Hermans Barrier: 16 Total: 46-3-4-2 Prize Money: $48,069
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 23-2-3-0 Track: 11-1-1-2

7yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-3-2
Sire: Slickly Dam: Pilgrim Of Grace (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-1-2 Last Win: 07/11/19 (1113 Days)
Owner: Mme V Szlanyinka

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 53.5	 $--	 It’s On Us	 1:58.40		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 01Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 53	 $--	 Premier Avril	 2:11.94		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
11 of 17	 13Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Highest Mountain	 1:56.59		  ...... 14¾.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 22May22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Tison	 51.5	 $--	 Perle De Vati	 2:34.10		  ......... 50................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 14	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 53.5	 $--	 Namar	 2:25.77		  ........ 6¾.............................. Amiens

10 NAOMIE (IRE) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $536
Jockey: S Vogt (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Mt Of Beatitudes (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M M Munch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 16Aug21	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	10]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $--	 Sandstorm	 2:26.90		  ........ 5¼..............................Moulins
8 of 11	 14Oct21	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Nipper	 2:12.22		  ........ 8¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 15	 27Oct21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	11]	 S Planque	 57.5	 $--	 Illois	 1:56.22		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 13May22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Great Charlie	 2:07.20		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Sehmara	 2:05.39		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy
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11 ARVINNI (FR) Trainer: R Mathis Barrier: 10 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $831
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Slickly Dam: Nimohe (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Mathis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09Oct20	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Manca	 56.5	 $--	 Takamaka	 1:32.15		  ........ 8¾............................ Marseille 
7 of 11	 23Jul21	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 51.5	 $--	 Standby For Chaos	 1:59.61		  ........ 9¾.................................Vichy
8 of 8	 09Aug21	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 4]	 C Stefan	 56.5	 $--	 Calculatrice	 1:50.90		  ...... 18¾................................. Vittel
8 of 9	 02Oct21	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 G Legras	 52.5	 $--	 Thousand Dreams	 1:30.44		  ........ 8¾............................ Marseille 
14 of 16	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Tison	 56.5	 $--	 Parfaite Merill	 2:13.25		  ......... 17.........................Saint-Cloud

12 PAPA WINNER Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 1 Total: 88-1-11-15 Prize Money: $74,748
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 54.5 Good: 39-0-5-5 Track: 9-0-1-1

8yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 28-0-3-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 46-0-4-11
Sire: Salut Thomas Dam: Palea (GER) J+H: 25-0-3-5 AWT: 21-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 36-1-4-6 Last Win: 07/02/18 (1751 Days)
Owner: Mme C Chartier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 12Jul22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Quiz Evolution	 1:58.27		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Miami Beet	 2:06.49		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
2 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 52.5	 $--	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.35		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Hardouin	 54	 $--	 Parfaite Merill	 1:59.45		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 E Hardouin	 52.5	 $--	 Cisky	 1:56.94		  ...... 16¾............................ Deauville

13 NEVER WITHOUT YOU Trainer: P Capelle Barrier: 13 Total: 96-0-4-5 Prize Money: $27,835
Jockey: D Cirocca (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 52-0-1-5 Track: 20-0-3-0

8yo bay br fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 14-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-1
Sire: Slickly Royal Dam: Isula Di Isula (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 17-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 36-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Huck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 18	 16Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $--	 Shawbak	 2:32.79		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 13	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 B Marie	 51	 $--	 Young Man	 2:03.89		  ...... 20½.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 14	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Angius	 51	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:22.82		  ......... 13.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 18	 31Oct22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 D Cirocca	 51	 $--	 Rosendream	 3:34.91		  ...... 13¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 13	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Cirocca	 54.5	 $--	 Silver Condor	 2:40.01		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville

14 TINALIK SUN (FR) Trainer: A Sagot Barrier: 4 Total: 17-0-0-0 Prize Money: $536
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Tin Horse (IRE) Dam: Metalik Sun (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Mailler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 20Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar	 52.5	 $--	 Soho Vicky	 2:19.20		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 06May22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 53	 $--	 Highest Mountain	 1:56.50		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 27Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Nomis	 51	 $--	 Monsieur George	 2:43.10		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville
11 of 13	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Malecon	 2:31.72		  ...... 30¾.............................. Amiens
6 of 13	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $--	 Silver Condor	 2:40.01		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville

15 SIEGFRIED LINE (GER) Trainer: J M Plasschaert Barrier: 2 Total: 21-1-2-1 Prize Money: $20,708
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

10yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-0-0
Sire: High Chaparral (IRE) Dam: Sky High Flyer (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-1 Last Win: 06/03/19 (1359 Days)
Owner: Jm Plasschaert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 30Jan20	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Francois	 57	 $--	 Dandy Place	 2:12.25		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 21Feb20	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Francois	 58	 $--	 Grey Sensation	 2:12.48		  ...... 22¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 14Nov20	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Francois	 56	 $--	 Grace Of Cliffs	 2:11.48		  ........ 8½................................Nancy
9 of 13	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Laura Grosso	 53	 $--	 Ayana	 2:23.51		  ......... 26.............................. Amiens
6 of 13	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Laura Grosso	 57	 $--	 Malecon	 2:31.72		  ........ 9¼.............................. Amiens

16 ELIOT DU PARADIS (FR) Trainer: E Siavy-Julien Barrier: 14 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Manbolix Dam: Sheyrazanne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sc Tibi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 11Jul22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 5]	 Laura Grosso	 55	 $--	 Georgia	 2:38.48		  ...... 19¼......................... Compiegne
16 of 18	 12Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	11]	 Laura Grosso	 54.5	 $--	 An Amkan	 2:43.26		  ...... 13½......................Fontainebleau
14 of 16	 11Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Laura Grosso	 51	 $--	 Akyo	 2:38.34		  ...... 22½.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 14	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Tison	 51	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:22.82		  ...... 32¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 13	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Laura Grosso	 55.5	 $--	 Silver Condor	 2:40.01		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
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R5 24 Nov 2022 | Chantilly | DES MONTICULES HANDICAP
Distance: 2100m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR14,000
8:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 601004
	 2	 700180
	 3	 000681
	 4	 362335
	 5	 551780
	 6	 097802
	 7	 209659
	 8	 009004
	 9	 098253
	10	 640236
	11	 460500
	12	 062460
	13	 587879
	14	 850048
	15	 965957
	16	 057027

SALERNO
RONCHEROLLES (FR)
MORAL GAGNANT (GER)
TORNALDO (GER)
MINNEHAHA
CREAM ICE
LAVINIA ROSE
TOP GLORY (FR)
RIP
LINSOUMIS
PEYTON PLACE (FR)
ARMORIGENE (FR)
DEER BERE
SHINASI (FR)
LANDARYNA (FR)
THE PREACHER (FR)

60
60
60
60
59
59
59
59
59
58
58
57
57
57
56.5
56.5

12
5
8
6
7
3
10
1
13
9
2
11
4
14
15
16

T PICCONE
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
H BOUTIN
S VOGT  1.5 
C BELMONT  1.5 
A BARON  1.5 
E CRUBLET
E FONTAINE  2.5 
A LEMAITRE
A NICCO  1.5 
P BAZIRE
T BACHELOT
E HARDOUIN
F LEFEBVRE
L BOISSEAU
A POUCHIN

V DEVILLARS
G AIDANT
M BOUTIN
MARION WEBER
A SCHOUTEET
A BARON
G ALIMPINISIS
X L LE STANG
MME M V-LABERINE
C MARTINON
MLLE G GADBLED
E LYON
M PLANARD
MLLE M C O’HALLORAN
G COURBOT
MME D WULF

9
4
7
7
7
4
9
4
8
8
4
5
9
5
4
4

G
M
G
G
M
M
M
G
H
G
M
G
G
G
M
G

FR
FR
GER
GER
FR
UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

40
--
--
--
44
--
68
--
74
60
--
55
57
--
--
--

	89-�7�-13-16
	25-�2�-2-1
	45-�4�-6-7
	35-�2�-10-4
	84-�7�-7-6
	24-�2�-3-2
	83-�6�-3-5
	25-�1�-3-0
	59-�6�-6-9
	75-�6�-13-6
	10-�0�-1-0
	44-�2�-4-2
	82-�8�-7-3
	18-�0�-1-1
	33-�1�-2-3
	20-�0�-1-1

$139,066
$26,839
$83,516
$45,147
$97,870
$38,466
$78,651
$24,669
$131,845
$112,589
$6,577
$33,946
$104,267
$10,260
$28,374
$7,334

	23-�1�-2-5
	7-�1�-1-0
	15-�1�-1-2
	10-�0�-3-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	14-�1�-3-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	9-�0�-2-0
	17-�1�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 SALERNO Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 12 Total: 89-7-13-16 Prize Money: $139,066
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60 Good: 38-3-6-1 Track: 22-3-5-5

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 25-1-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-1-2-5
Sire: Trajano (USA) Dam: Minerva (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 19-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 28-1-4-10 Last Win: 10/09/22 (75 Days)
Owner: V Devillars

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Running Raindrop	 2:20.10		  ........ 9½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Rip	 1:57.96		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 29Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	11]	 A Bentahar	 56	 $--	 In Paradise	 2:11.02		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Luci Del Faro	 1:58.44		  ...... 12½............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 01Nov22	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 A Bentahar	 60	 $--	 Karakorum	 3:00.30		  ........ 6¼...............................Dieppe

2 RONCHEROLLES (FR) Trainer: G Aidant Barrier: 5 Total: 25-2-2-1 Prize Money: $26,839
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 17-1-1-1 Track: 10-0-1-1

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Racemate (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/10/22 (50 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Alliance

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 17	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 La Perriere	 1:57.70		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 14	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Nicco	 59	 $--	 Glory Days	 2:21.21		  ......... 19.............................. Amiens
1 of 11	 05Oct22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 Perrine Cheyer	 55.5	 $--	 Missriya	 2:09.52		  ....... Lhd............................Pornichet
8 of 16	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	15]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58	 $--	 Luci Del Faro	 1:58.44		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 Perrine Cheyer	 60	 $--	 King Of Twist	 1:56.21		  ......... 15............................ Deauville

3 MORAL GAGNANT (GER) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 8 Total: 45-4-6-7 Prize Money: $83,516
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 60 Good: 20-3-0-4 Track: 9-0-3-1

7yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 23-3-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-2
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Miss Coral (GER) J+H: 13-1-0-3 AWT: 10-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-4-3 Last Win: 19/10/22 (36 Days)
Owner: D Fernandez-Ortega

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:14.50		  ...... 28¾......................... Le Touquet
10 of 11	 20Aug22	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Gallo	 53	 $--	 Iskandar	 3:03.40		  ...... 21¾......................... Le Touquet
6 of 16	 29Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $--	 Namar	 2:14.87		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 05Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Zygfryd	 1:50.89		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $--	 Salsa Chic	 1:59.73		  .......... ½............................ Deauville

4 TORNALDO (GER) Trainer: Marion Weber Barrier: 6 Total: 35-2-10-4 Prize Money: $45,147
Jockey: S Vogt (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 13-1-4-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-6-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-3-0
Sire: Campanologist (USA) Dam: Thanksgiving (GER) J+H: 4-0-3-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-6-1 Last Win: 24/09/20 (791 Days)
Owner: Stall Belar-grande

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 18Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	13]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Laquyood	 2:34.20		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 13	 11Jul22	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 60.5	 $--	 Zodiac Sign	 2:14.82		  ....... Lhd................................. Vittel
3 of 11	 03Aug22	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Nobody’s	 2:28.49		  ........ 2¾................................. Vittel
3 of 8	 03Sep22	 BAD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 B Murzabayev	 56	 $--	 Nymara	 2:38.26		  ........ 1½...................... Baden-Baden
5 of 10	 22Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Amiata	 2:41.72		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 MINNEHAHA Trainer: A Schouteet Barrier: 7 Total: 84-7-7-6 Prize Money: $97,870
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 38-5-3-2 Track: 20-0-1-2

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 40-3-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice (UK) Dam: Sosquaw (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 43-1-4-4 Last Win: 22/09/22 (63 Days)
Owner: A Schouteet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 08Sep22	 LON	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 53.5	 $--	 Hard Talk	 3:26.80		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 11	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Laura Grosso	 56	 $--	 Monte Cinto	 3:14.59		  ......... hd.............................. Amiens
7 of 14	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Laura Grosso	 57.5	 $--	 Tymeria	 2:26.79		  ........ 3¼.............................. Amiens
8 of 10	 01Nov22	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59.5	 $--	 Karakorum	 3:00.30		  ......... 17...............................Dieppe
10 of 14	 12Nov22	 AMI	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 L Gallo	 58.5	 $--	 Thindy	 3:27.01		  ...... 27¾.............................. Amiens

6 CREAM ICE Trainer: A Baron Barrier: 3 Total: 24-2-3-2 Prize Money: $38,466
Jockey: A Baron (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Creamcake (USA) J+H: 8-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 18/09/21 (432 Days)
Owner: Mme M Heuze/jpj Dubois/bansais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 21Jul22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Baron	 58	 $--	 Miss Take	 2:19.23		  ...... 11¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 11	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Baron	 56	 $--	 Bene Bene	 2:00.92		  ........ 9¾......................Chateaubriant
8 of 14	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Got Flight	 2:17.58		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 12	 25Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 A Baron	 57.5	 $--	 Mi C’infilo	 2:02.56	 	 ........ 7¼......................Fontainebleau
2 of 15	 05Nov22	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Baron	 58	 $--	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:05.72		  ........... 2................................Cholet

7 LAVINIA ROSE Trainer: G Alimpinisis Barrier: 10 Total: 83-6-3-5 Prize Money: $78,651
Jockey: E Crublet WT: 59 Good: 32-2-2-3 Track: 21-3-0-2

9yo uk m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 34-4-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Compton Place (UK) Dam: Lavinia’s Grace (USA) J+H: 7-1-1-0 AWT: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 43-3-1-2 Last Win: 08/07/22 (139 Days)
Owner: G Alimpinisis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	13]	 E Crublet	 60	 $--	 Planthalya	 1:37.40		  ........... 4...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 14	 20Sep22	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 Laura Grosso	 59.5	 $--	 Berlin Calling	 1:57.16		  ........ 5¾...............................Evreux
6 of 18	 14Oct22	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	18]	 E Crublet	 58.5	 $--	 Queen’s Of Marshal	 1:57.37		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
5 of 15	 26Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Crublet	 58	 $--	 Christmas	 1:57.40		  ........ 3¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 15	 06Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	13]	 E Crublet	 59.5	 $--	 Light Wakeup	 2:00.20		  ...... 15½................ Le Croise-Laroche

8 TOP GLORY (FR) Trainer: X L Le Stang Barrier: 1 Total: 25-1-3-0 Prize Money: $24,669
Jockey: E Fontaine (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-2-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Miss Denmark (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-0 Last Win: 15/11/21 (374 Days)
Owner: Mme D Bureller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 08Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	13]	 L Bails	 54	 $--	 Mona Lisa Klaxon	 1:29.33		  ...... 13½............................ Deauville
9 of 11	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Fontaine	 58.5	 $--	 Moasa	 1:49.63		  ...... 22¼.............................. Amiens
12 of 17	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 6]	 E Fontaine	 59.5	 $--	 Makeno	 1:40.60		  ......... 14...................... Clairefontaine
12 of 15	 05Nov22	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Fontaine	 59.5	 $--	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:05.72		  ...... 16¼................................Cholet
4 of 16	 14Nov22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	16]	 E Fontaine	 58.5	 $--	 Pennble	 2:09.28		  ........ 2¼............................Pornichet

9 RIP Trainer: Mme M V-laberine Barrier: 13 Total: 59-6-6-9 Prize Money: $131,845
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 59 Good: 16-0-1-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

8yo bay f. fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 25-0-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Rip Van Winkle (IRE) Dam: Kylayne (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Verplanken-laberine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Banz	 58	 $--	 Sehmara	 2:05.39		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
8 of 16	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 Planthalya	 1:37.40		  ........ 3¾...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Crublet	 58	 $--	 Salerno	 1:57.96		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 29Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 60	 $--	 Namar	 2:14.87		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
3 of 12	 04Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Albert Bridge	 2:05.16		  ........ 4¾............................ Marseille

10 LINSOUMIS Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 9 Total: 75-6-13-6 Prize Money: $112,589
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 27-2-2-2 Track: 8-1-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 25-1-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-3-1
Sire: Sinndar (IRE) Dam: Cortiguera (UK) J+H: 5-0-1-1 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 36-1-8-3 Last Win: 12/09/21 (438 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 09Oct22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 56	 $--	 Arum	 2:30.55		  ........ 9¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
15 of 17	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Karakorum	 3:22.90		  ...... 19¾...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 16	 26Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 A Nicco	 57	 $--	 Charming Oro	 2:38.35		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 11	 03Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Nicco	 57.5	 $--	 King Sun	 2:41.31		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 16	 08Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Nicco	 58	 $--	 Miss Springsteen	 2:13.20		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie
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11 PEYTON PLACE (FR) Trainer: Mlle G Gadbled Barrier: 2 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,577
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay cl fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Normanna (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lecacheux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 21Jul21	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 Y Rousset	 55.5	 $--	 Almeriac	 2:37.40		  ........ 6¼...................Mont De Marsan
14 of 16	 28Aug21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 51.5	 $--	 Super Super Sonic	 1:57.59		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
5 of 11	 11Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Mysak Miky	 2:39.17		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 23Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Royal Right	 2:43.40		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 14Nov22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	14]	 O Andigne	 59	 $--	 Pennble	 2:09.28		  ...... 10¼............................Pornichet

12 ARMORIGENE (FR) Trainer: E Lyon Barrier: 11 Total: 44-2-4-2 Prize Money: $33,946
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 25-1-3-2 Track: 8-1-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 24-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-0
Sire: Amadeus Wolf (UK) Dam: Bithia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 15-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/02/22 (272 Days)
Owner: O Chiteoui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 20Sep22	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 S Maillot	 56.5	 $--	 Berlin Calling	 1:57.16		  ........ 3¼...............................Evreux
2 of 16	 29Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Namar	 2:14.87		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 18	 14Oct22	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 56	 $--	 Queen’s Of Marshal	 1:57.37		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 16	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 58.5	 $--	 Cisky	 1:56.94		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
14 of 18	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 52.5	 $--	 Sandstorm	 2:27.69		  ......... 12.........................Saint-Cloud

13 DEER BERE Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 4 Total: 82-8-7-3 Prize Money: $104,267
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 34-3-2-1 Track: 14-0-0-0

9yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 28-3-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-1-1
Sire: Peer Gynt (JPN) Dam: Help From Heaven (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 14-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 31-3-5-2 Last Win: 09/02/22 (288 Days)
Owner: J Planard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 04Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 K Boedec	 56	 $--	 Raven’s Spirit	 1:43.10		  ........ 6½................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 7	 19Apr22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Chagall	 2:09.95		  ......... 24............................ Marseille 
8 of 10	 29Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 K Boedec	 57	 $--	 Blanc Bleu	 2:03.32		  ........ 5¾................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 9	 13May22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 G Legras	 57.5	 $--	 Victoria Bella	 2:53.34		  ........... 7................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 12	 04Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 K Boedec	 57.5	 $--	 Albert Bridge	 2:05.16		  ......... 14............................ Marseille

14 SHINASI (FR) Trainer: Mlle Mlle C O’halloran Barrier: 14 Total: 18-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,260
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 57 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Shivana (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Prouheze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 11Oct21	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Le Solaire	 1:43.80		  ........ 1¾.............................. Amiens
10 of 13	 16Nov21	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Lefebvre	 57	 $--	 Gaetano Donizetti	 1:36.40		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 15	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Lefebvre	 60	 $--	 Far Mountain Emery	 2:08.19		  ......... 39.............................Le Mans
4 of 12	 08Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 57.5	 $--	 Lavinia Rose	 1:53.20		  ........... 2...............................Dieppe
8 of 13	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 F Lefebvre	 54.5	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:14.50		  ........ 6¼......................... Le Touquet

15 LANDARYNA (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 15 Total: 33-1-2-3 Prize Money: $28,374
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56.5 Good: 20-1-2-1 Track: 8-1-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 19-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Imperial Topaz (FR) J+H: 10-1-0-1 AWT: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-2 Last Win: 09/03/22 (260 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $--	 Imperial Beauty	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 14	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	11]	 A Baron	 59	 $--	 Running Raindrop	 2:20.10		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $--	 Salerno	 1:57.96		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
5 of 18	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 A Baron	 56	 $--	 Putumayo	 2:25.70		  ........ 2¾...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 10	 01Nov22	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Karakorum	 3:00.30		  ......... 10...............................Dieppe

16 THE PREACHER (FR) Trainer: Mme D Wulf Barrier: 16 Total: 20-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,334
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56.5 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Marvelous (IRE) Dam: Rendition (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D De Wulf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 E Verhestraeten	 56	 $--	 Lucky Kentucky	 1:19.00		  ........ 4¼......................... Le Touquet
7 of 8	 20Aug22	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 S Vermeersch	 53.5	 $--	 Permenton	 1:19.70		  ...... 12½......................... Le Touquet
11 of 13	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Hellyn	 59	 $--	 Ayana	 2:23.51		  ...... 32¼.............................. Amiens
2 of 14	 05Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 S Hellyn	 58	 $--	 Senepark	 1:52.70		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Alpengeist	 2:02.52		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
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R6 24 Nov 2022 | Chantilly | DE L’ORME MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR20,000
9:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 8
	 2	 95
	 3	 3443
	 4	 35
	 5	 7
	 6	 302
	 7	 0
	 8	 0
	 9	 9
	10	 6
	11	 74
	12	
	13	

QUARTZ ROSE (FR)
ROYAL POST OFFICE (FR)
DUC DE KENT (FR)
EL CAZADOR (FR)
FRENCH ATOLL (FR)
DSCHINGIS GRACE (FR)
LADY ACE (FR)
ANNAVA (FR)
SALT FLAKE (FR)
MISS MUIR (FR)
ALBANIA (FR)
DUNSBOROUGH (FR)
VENENCIA (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5

3
5
12
2
10
8
13
7
4
11
6
1
9

S PASQUIER
A MOLINS  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
T PICCONE
A MADAMET
M BARZALONA
T BACHELOT
L ROUSSEL  1.5 
A POUCHIN
G MOSSE
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
S MAILLOT
D PROVOST  2.5 

M DELZANGLES
J PHELIPPON
F VERMEULEN
M D SANCHEZ
H PANTALL
F GRAFFARD
R COLLET
TIM DONWORTH
E LIBAUD
J B D BALANDA
C & Y LERNER
L BAUDRON
C LAFFON-PARIAS

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
C
C
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
G
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$9,874
$2,521
$0
$5,294
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,681
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 QUARTZ ROSE (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo black fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Pink Opaque (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Fierro/mme G Forien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 23Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Mosse	 56	 $--	 Heartache Tonight	 2:01.74		  ...... 12¾.................. ParisLongchamp

2 ROYAL POST OFFICE (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Taareef (USA) Dam: Miss Post Office (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Foret Jaune / Jph Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 18Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Fais Nous Plaisir	 1:45.04		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $--	 Elusive Princess	 1:59.64		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp

3 DUC DE KENT (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $9,874
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Public Ransom (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Theyss/e Puerari/mme L Lavenu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 16Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Beylerbeyi	 1:17.83		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 17Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Sylphid	 1:50.91		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Perfetto	 1:42.14		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 14	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Bless	 1:39.98		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

4 EL CAZADOR (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,521
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Lady Nouf (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: I Corbani A Mouknass Ec Pandora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Perfetto	 1:42.14		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 7	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Guet Apens	 2:22.36		  ...... 14¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 FRENCH ATOLL (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Kendala (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 05Nov22	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 O’ssitot	 2:05.68		  ......... 28................................Cholet

6 DSCHINGIS GRACE (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,294
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Graciously (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 18Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Left Sea	 1:48.22		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
10 of 12	 13Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Ladies Law	 1:41.39		  ........ 8¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 10	 21Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Carboni	 58	 $--	 Carvana	 1:52.50		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie

7 LADY ACE (FR) Trainer: R Collet Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Lady Ascot (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 18	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Autumn Starlight	 1:38.40		  ...... 16¾.........................Saint-Cloud

8 ANNAVA (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Golbahar (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Kennedy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 18Sep22	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 54.5	 $--	 Noshowlikeajoeshow	 1:27.65		  ......... 25..........................Strasbourg

9 SALT FLAKE (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Clear Coast (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Kurth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 25Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Berto	 56	 $--	 Anoline	 1:51.16		  ...... 11¼................................ Craon

10 MISS MUIR (FR) Trainer: J B D Balanda Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Lily Of The Lake (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Rozier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $--	 Sunburn	 2:22.86		  ...... 15½.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 ALBANIA (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,681
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Alhania (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Vidal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $--	 Perfetto	 1:42.14		  ........ 8¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 14	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $--	 Bless	 1:39.98		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly

12 DUNSBOROUGH (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Deitee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 VENENCIA (FR) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Provost (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Sign Of Life (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Laffon-Parias

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R7 24 Nov 2022 | Chantilly | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR22,000
9:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 763000
	 2	 62
	 3	 35
	 4	 04
	 5	 0
	 6	 265325
	 7	 763800
	 8	 754598
	 9	 3
	10	 5
	11	 8
	12	 9
	13	 856
	14	 25

E VA BIN (IRE)
HAMNET
UTOPISTE (IRE)
KOOL FIRST (SPA)
CORTO MUSO (FR)
ZENIGATA (FR)
MAGURO (FR)
SICILIA (FR)
HEAL THE WORLD
FIORE
SAL DE COCO (GER)
LOVE TREVILLE (IRE)
SHINE ON ME (FR)
ETERNAL LOVE

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

13
10
1
2
3
12
5
7
6
4
14
8
11
9

A NICCO  1.5 
A LE LAY MARTIN  3.5 
S PLANQUE
F LEFEBVRE
M LIGAS  3.5 
M VELON  1.5 
B MARIE
S PASQUIER
A LEMAITRE
H JOURNIAC
S VOGT  1.5 
E CRUBLET  1.5 
T PICCONE
C LECOEUVRE

F CARNEVALI
A FABRE
F CHAPPET
MLLE M C O’HALLORAN
A G BOTTI
B MAES
G VERHEYE
F CHAPPET
H DE NICOLAY
F GRAFFARD
MLLE I KOPLIKOVA
G ALIMPINISIS
V DEVILLARS
H F DEVIN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
C
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
SPA
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
GER
IRE
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
60
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-3-3
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0

$2,017
$2,689
$4,202
$1,849
$0
$16,329
$1,167
$5,730
$2,773
$672
$0
$0
$924
$1,774

	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 E VA BIN (IRE) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 13 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,017
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Lady Montjeu (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Esageruma Nein Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Daddy’s Black Girl	 2:06.27		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 18Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Rondina	 1:54.50		  ........ 5¼...............................Dieppe
10 of 17	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Ridaviya	 2:04.56		  ........ 9¼......................... Compiegne
13 of 15	 07Oct22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	15]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Scottish Anthem	 1:40.03		  ...... 17½......................... Compiegne
12 of 15	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Nicco	 51	 $--	 Josephino	 1:37.19		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly

2 HAMNET Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,689
Jockey: A Le Lay Martin (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Havant (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 27Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 A Le Lay Martin	 54.5	 $--	 Memento Mori	 1:35.96		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 01Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Majal	 1:40.88		  ....... Lhd...............................Angers

3 UTOPISTE (IRE) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,202
Jockey: S Planque WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Unaided (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 01Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Moneyman	 1:38.10		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Pontet	 1:41.51		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 KOOL FIRST (SPA) Trainer: Mlle Mlle C O’halloran Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,849
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay spa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kool Kompany (IRE) Dam: Florines (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Leon Penate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 16	 24Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Lefebvre	 58.5	 $--	 Balboa	 1:53.20		  ......... 10...............................Dieppe
4 of 17	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $--	 Monarchic	 1:37.55		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
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5 CORTO MUSO (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Ligas (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: La Joconde (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Allegri/meridian International

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 17	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Monarchic	 1:37.55		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly

6 ZENIGATA (FR) Trainer: B Maes Barrier: 12 Total: 10-0-3-3 Prize Money: $16,329
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 6-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Free Entry (IRE) J+H: 6-0-3-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Maes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Fire Of The Sun	 1:28.94		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 03Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Secret Feeling	 1:24.30		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 11	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Verhestraeten	 58	 $--	 Gardol Moon	 1:43.90		  ........... 4.............................. Amiens
2 of 12	 11Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Red Joy	 1:44.12		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 14Nov22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Rosanne Du Gouet	 1:26.70		  ........ 9½.............................Le Mans

7 MAGURO (FR) Trainer: G Verheye Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,167
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Sushi Tuna (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Verheye

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 09Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	14]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $12	 Yellow Bear	 1:46.89		  ........ 5¾........... weakened final furlong
3 of 6	 27Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $29	 Missed The Cut	 1:43.87		  ......... 18.................. faded over 1f out
8 of 8	 23Jun22	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $11	 Laguna Veneta	 1:45.33		  ...... 25¼......lost place and soon behind
10 of 11	 18Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Maillot	 58	 $--	 Rondina	 1:54.50		  ........ 8½...............................Dieppe
14 of 14	 06Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 K Clijmans	 58	 $--	 Louvagny	 2:54.40		  ......... 50................ Le Croise-Laroche

8 SICILIA (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $5,730
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Nigwah (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Chappet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Hidden Dimples	 2:16.94		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 13	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $--	 O’monerie	 1:41.40		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 12	 22Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $--	 Seven Summits	 1:43.40		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 14	 12Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Andromede	 1:55.87		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 17	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $--	 Pertusato	 1:39.65		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly

9 HEAL THE WORLD Trainer: H De Nicolay Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,773
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Supplicant (UK) Dam: Help From Heaven (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Cran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 17	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Benoist	 54.5	 $--	 Monarchic	 1:37.55		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly

10 FIORE Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $672
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Fangs (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De La Perelle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 15	 25Oct22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 56	 $--	 Matauri Gold	 2:07.08		  ........ 4½.............................Le Mans
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11 SAL DE COCO (GER) Trainer: Mlle I Koplikova Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Vogt (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Amaron (UK) Dam: Sinaada (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Molks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 17	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $--	 Monarchic	 1:37.55		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

12 LOVE TREVILLE (IRE) Trainer: G Alimpinisis Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Crublet (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Love Dance (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 15	 25Oct22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Crublet	 56	 $--	 Matauri Gold	 2:07.08		  ........ 8½.............................Le Mans

13 SHINE ON ME (FR) Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $924
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Amacali (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sparkling Star

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 14	 20Sep22	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 56	 $--	 Zarak Star	 1:55.92		  ........ 7¼...............................Evreux
5 of 15	 07Oct22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Scottish Anthem	 1:40.03		  ........ 6¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 17	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Monarchic	 1:37.55		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly

14 ETERNAL LOVE Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,774
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Embroidered Silk (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tc Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 13Sep21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $--	 Fresh Fancy	 1:28.21		  ....... Lhd...... not quite able to challenge
5 of 7	 30Sep21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $2.4	 Beautiful Secret	 1:24.08		  ........ 9¼...................weakened 2f out
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R8 24 Nov 2022 | Chantilly | DES BUTTES HANDICAP
Distance: 2100m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR19,000
10:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 064060
	 2	 604720
	 3	 054697
	 4	 669736
	 5	 840754
	 6	 350
	 7	 357606
	 8	 041170
	 9	 015956
	10	 472210
	11	 563700
	12	 021410
	13	 478214
	14	 069821
	15	 801185
	16	 700900

BLEUSKY (FR)
EARLY SURPRISE (FR)
SECOND TO NONE (IRE)
SUNKAWAKAN (FR)
RIYAK (FR)
ILE DU ROUME (FR)
SO YOU SAY (FR)
RUNNING RAINDROP (FR)
SAN PABLO (FR)
BEAMA
MAJORETTE (FR)
NAMAR
KONIG CHOUCHEN
MISS SPRINGSTEEN (FR)
AYANA (FR)
GOT FROST (FR)

60
60
59
58.5
58
58
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
55.5
55
54.5
54
54

9
1
7
6
11
14
16
2
4
12
15
13
10
5
8
3

A NICCO  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
A BENTAHAR  2.5 
M NOBILI
A POUCHIN
A MADAMET
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
T PICCONE
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
M AARICH  1.5 
L BAILS  1.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
M VELON  1.5 
E FONTAINE  2.5 

J KEPPENS
A KLEINKORRES
F CHAPPET
MME J HENDRIKS
R ROHNE
J LEFEBVRE
MLLE A BUDKA
MARION WEBER
G HERNON
J KEPPENS
P&F & RENAUT
MLLE C GRYSON
O REGLEY
J LUX
MLLE C AUVRAY
X L LE STANG

5
4
4
5
4
4
4
5
6
9
4
7
10
6
6
4

M
M
G
M
G
M
M
M
G
M
M
M
G
M
M
G

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

68
--
--
58
--
--
--
--
61
--
--
45
36
68
65
--

	42-�5�-5-4
	 8-�1�-1-0
	12-�0�-0-1
	33-�3�-1-8
	18-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	26-�2�-3-2
	16-�2�-0-1
	30-�4�-3-2
	64-�8�-9-4
	14-�1�-0-2
	52-�5�-6-5
	84-�7�-8-5
	42-�5�-4-0
	54-�4�-4-6
	32-�3�-3-1

$75,253
$13,740
$6,860
$55,956
$9,038
$2,773
$29,519
$18,937
$49,994
$142,414
$16,704
$80,663
$89,601
$59,244
$58,019
$45,244

	14-�3�-0-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	8-�1�-0-0
	14-�2�-2-2
	6-�0�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	15-�2�-1-1
	43-�6�-6-3
	6-�0�-0-0
	19-�1�-3-2
	9-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 BLEUSKY (FR) Trainer: J Keppens Barrier: 9 Total: 42-5-5-4 Prize Money: $75,253
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 16-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 27-2-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-0-2
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Boathouse (UK) J+H: 10-1-1-3 AWT: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-2-3 Last Win: 21/05/22 (187 Days)
Owner: J Keppens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Wolff	 59.5	 $--	 Motorsport	 2:08.31		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
4 of 7	 21Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Nicco	 57.5	 $--	 Deep Sea	 1:59.06		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 E Verhestraeten	 58.5	 $--	 Haute Volee	 2:00.01		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
6 of 8	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Verhestraeten	 60.5	 $--	 Aiguiere D’argent	 1:51.70		  ........... 7................ Le Croise-Laroche
16 of 17	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 1]	 A Nicco	 59	 $--	 Pertusato	 1:39.65		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly

2 EARLY SURPRISE (FR) Trainer: A Kleinkorres Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,740
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 60 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Stormy River (GER) Dam: Hesperides (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/07/21 (495 Days)
Owner: E Kurdu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 04Sep21	 BAD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Fabien Lefebvre	 55	 $--	 Chilly Filly	 1:52.66		  ......... 34...................... Baden-Baden
4 of 10	 04Oct21	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 J Moisan	 56.5	 $--	 Electroscope	 1:42.84		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
7 of 13	 19Oct21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $--	 Super Super Sonic	 1:57.10		  ...... 22¼............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 09Aug22	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Lefebvre	 55	 $--	 Joey Up	 2:16.40		  ......... hd................................. Vittel
14 of 14	 02Oct22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 57.5	 $--	 Calcutta Cup	 2:28.23		  ......... 45..........................Strasbourg

3 SECOND TO NONE (IRE) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 7 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,860
Jockey: A Bentahar (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Magic America (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Chappet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 14May22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 58.5	 $--	 Exterieur	 2:12.56		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 12	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 60	 $--	 Manne	 2:13.15		  ........ 2¼...............................Angers
6 of 7	 23Jul22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Boy Davier	 2:11.85		  ........ 8½......................Chateaubriant
9 of 13	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 A Bentahar	 56	 $--	 Young Man	 2:10.44		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 11	 09Oct22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 A Bentahar	 56.5	 $--	 Blind Buy	 2:29.48		  ........ 8¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 SUNKAWAKAN (FR) Trainer: Mme J Hendriks Barrier: 6 Total: 33-3-1-8 Prize Money: $55,956
Jockey: M Nobili WT: 58.5 Good: 17-2-0-4 Track: 6-0-0-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-1-0-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-2
Sire: Canford Cliffs (IRE) Dam: Corail (IRE) J+H: 19-2-1-2 AWT: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-3 Last Win: 04/11/21 (385 Days)
Owner: Rjc  Steffers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 M Nobili	 59.5	 $--	 La Javanaise	 2:09.92		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 17	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 M Nobili	 57	 $--	 La Perriere	 1:57.70		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16	 29Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Nobili	 58.5	 $--	 Nice Stroke	 2:11.29		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 18Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Nobili	 59.5	 $--	 Chubasco	 1:59.19		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 M Nobili	 59.5	 $--	 Jacky	 1:56.52		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville

CHANTILLY | PAGE 20



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 24 NOV 2022

5 RIYAK (FR) Trainer: R Rohne Barrier: 11 Total: 18-0-1-0 Prize Money: $9,038
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo roan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Skalya (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Last Unicorn Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 10Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Guitraud	 58	 $--	 Hey Man	 1:29.83		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
98 of 11	 30Dec21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Guitraud	 60	 $--	 Where’s The Party	 1:41.47		  ........ 1¾............................Pornichet
7 of 14	 15Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Perfect Times	 1:17.72		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 26Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 60	 $--	 Lex Luthor	 1:55.80		  ........ 5¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 16	 11Nov22	 STB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Leeroy Gold	 1:33.00		  ........ 5¼..........................Strasbourg

6 ILE DU ROUME (FR) Trainer: J Lefebvre Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,773
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Montmartre Dam: Conakry (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: I Kellitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 21Sep21	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Panthere	 2:31.58		  ........ 3½...............................Nantes
5 of 7	 28Sep22	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Martial Eagle	 2:28.08		  ........... 9.............................Le Mans
11 of 12	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Shatterhand	 2:52.97		  ...... 15¾.........................Saint-Cloud

7 SO YOU SAY (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 16 Total: 26-2-3-2 Prize Money: $29,519
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 14-1-3-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Snow Valley (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-0 AWT: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/01/22 (299 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bernd & Torsten Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Lopez Leret	 64.5	 $--	 L’aigle	 2:23.75		  ...... 11¾.............................. Amiens
7 of 9	 04Jul22	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 9]	 A Seignoux	 67.5	 $--	 Go Fast	 2:17.20		  ........ 3½............................ Argentan
6 of 12	 11Jul22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 52.5	 $--	 Elusive Nelson	 1:50.95		  .......... ½......................... Compiegne
11 of 13	 01Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Picnic Royal	 1:52.20		  ........ 9¼...............................Dieppe
6 of 7	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Collier	 68	 $--	 Commandeur	 2:18.70		  ........ 9½...................... Clairefontaine

8 RUNNING RAINDROP (FR) Trainer: Marion Weber Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-0-1 Prize Money: $18,937
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Wiener Walzer (GER) Dam: Rimera (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/09/22 (74 Days)
Owner: Stall Adonna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 03Aug22	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 He’s A Rock Star	 2:31.77		  .......... ½................................. Vittel
1 of 14	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Zilli Rocks	 2:20.10		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 16	 11Sep22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Andisheh	 2:18.54		  ....... Lhd..........................Strasbourg
7 of 14	 02Oct22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 S Breux	 53	 $--	 Calcutta Cup	 2:28.23		  ......... 13..........................Strasbourg
12 of 14	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:22.82		  ...... 25¾.........................Saint-Cloud

9 SAN PABLO (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 4 Total: 30-4-3-2 Prize Money: $49,994
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 13-2-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-2
Sire: Joshua Tree (IRE) Dam: Aroma Bella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-0 Last Win: 07/09/21 (443 Days)
Owner: G G Hernon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 07Sep21	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 60.5	 $--	 Usain Best	 1:49.50		  ........ 1½................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 7	 21May22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 60.5	 $--	 Bleusky	 2:13.45		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 12	 03Jul22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Lettyt Fight	 2:05.45		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 8	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Aiguiere D’argent	 1:51.70		  ........ 4½................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 11	 05Oct22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Roncherolles	 2:09.52		  ........ 8½............................Pornichet

10 BEAMA Trainer: J Keppens Barrier: 12 Total: 64-8-9-4 Prize Money: $142,414
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 22-2-4-1 Track: 12-2-3-1

9yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: High Will (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-4-0 Last Win: 13/04/22 (225 Days)
Owner: J Keppens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 17	 25Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 E Verhestraeten	 57	 $--	 Green Spirit	 1:51.59		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
2 of 17	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Verhestraeten	 59.5	 $--	 Rubis Gold	 1:51.22		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 01Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Verhestraeten	 59.5	 $--	 Premier Avril	 2:11.94		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
1 of 17	 13Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Verhestraeten	 58.5	 $--	 Express Power	 1:55.27		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
14 of 15	 06Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 K Vanderbeke	 54.5	 $--	 Light Wakeup	 2:00.20		  ......... 32................ Le Croise-Laroche
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11 MAJORETTE (FR) Trainer: P&f & Renaut Barrier: 15 Total: 14-1-0-2 Prize Money: $16,704
Jockey: M Aarich (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Idle Tears (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 15/09/21 (435 Days)
Owner: Ecurie La Licorne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 17	 24Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 59.5	 $--	 Portalis	 1:57.02		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 09Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Landaryna	 2:11.09		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 28Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $--	 Salt Lake	 2:51.99		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
14 of 18	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Stormy Night	 2:15.14		  ...... 17¼.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 13	 09May22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Penclaudjeangreen	 2:40.68		  ........... 5......................... Compiegne

12 NAMAR Trainer: Mlle C Gryson Barrier: 13 Total: 52-5-6-5 Prize Money: $80,663
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 21-4-2-4 Track: 17-2-0-1

7yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-1
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Ballybacka Lady (IRE) J+H: 12-2-0-2 AWT: 8-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 28-1-3-1 Last Win: 29/09/22 (56 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Gryson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 15May22	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 A Nicco	 59	 $--	 Silver Magic	 2:46.58		  .......... ¾................................Nancy
1 of 14	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 59.5	 $--	 Grand Yaka	 2:25.77		  ......... hd.............................. Amiens
4 of 13	 20Aug22	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Le Gland	 57.5	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:15.50		  ........ 3¾......................... Le Touquet
1 of 16	 29Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 L Bails	 59.5	 $--	 Armorigene	 2:14.87		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 26Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 A Nicco	 57	 $--	 Sainte Rita	 2:34.50		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie

13 KONIG CHOUCHEN Trainer: O Regley Barrier: 10 Total: 84-7-8-5 Prize Money: $89,601
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 34-2-1-4 Track: 10-0-2-1

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 43-6-6-3
Sire: Konig Shuffle (GER) Dam: Tuseurat (FR) J+H: 49-3-6-4 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 34-4-7-1 Last Win: 16/10/22 (39 Days)
Owner: G Regley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 27Jul22	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $--	 Gugus Des Brieres	 1:55.88		  ........ 6¼.......................... Saint-Malo
8 of 11	 16Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Androuin	 58.5	 $--	 Cosquer Vras	 2:12.44		  ........ 9¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 14	 28Sep22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Mandleft	 2:08.02		  ........ 1½.............................Le Mans
1 of 16	 16Oct22	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 C Pacaut	 57.5	 $--	 Indian Soul	 2:09.05		  ........... 4..........................Les Sables
4 of 16	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	15]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $--	 King Of Twist	 1:56.21		  ........... 4............................ Deauville

14 MISS SPRINGSTEEN (FR) Trainer: J Lux Barrier: 5 Total: 42-5-4-0 Prize Money: $59,244
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 54.5 Good: 14-1-0-0 Track: 7-1-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Miss Bex (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-0 Last Win: 08/11/22 (16 Days)
Owner: J Lux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 60	 $--	 Running Raindrop	 2:20.10		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 13	 26Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Nicco	 51.5	 $--	 Art Of Fusion	 2:35.80		  ........ 4¾...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 16	 29Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	16]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $--	 Namar	 2:14.87		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 14	 21Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Karry Bradshaw	 2:15.90		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 16	 08Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Mejaen	 2:13.20		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie

15 AYANA (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Auvray Barrier: 8 Total: 54-4-4-6 Prize Money: $58,019
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 25-1-3-5 Track: 6-0-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-3-2
Sire: Campanologist (USA) Dam: Arctica (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-1-1 Last Win: 10/10/22 (45 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Auvray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Crublet	 55	 $--	 Got Flight	 2:17.58		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 13	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Rise Hit	 2:23.51		  ........ 1½.............................. Amiens
1 of 14	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Putumayo	 2:30.88		  .......... ½.............................. Amiens
8 of 15	 26Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Christmas	 1:57.40		  ........ 6¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 14	 12Nov22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 56	 $--	 Mi C’infilo	 1:48.52	 	 ........ 8¼.............................. Amiens

16 GOT FROST (FR) Trainer: X L Le Stang Barrier: 3 Total: 32-3-3-1 Prize Money: $45,244
Jockey: E Fontaine (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Miranda Frost (FR) J+H: 7-2-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-2-0 Last Win: 06/05/22 (202 Days)
Owner: Mme D Bureller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $--	 Fashionspan	 2:30.40		  ......... 19...................... Clairefontaine
10 of 15	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Coral Boy	 2:21.20		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 11	 15Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 Champ De Mars	 2:06.70		  ......... 11................... Marseille-Borely
13 of 14	 28Sep22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Nicoleau	 53	 $--	 Ker Welen	 2:09.25		  ...... 10¾.............................Le Mans
12 of 14	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 E Fontaine	 59.5	 $--	 Tymeria	 2:26.79		  ...... 15¼.............................. Amiens


